northeast of Mt Gordon Mine, 20km southwest of Myally Homestead, 9km east of Black Mountain Prospect and 

3.5km southeast of Arya Prospect. 

Figure A1- 7: Location of Eldorado Prospect 

• Previous Investigations 

Pacminex Pty Limited collected three hundred and sixteen (316), minus 80 mesh (-80#) soil samples at 25m 

intervals along twelve (12) lines spaced 100m apart at the Grid-A (syncline) soil grid. The soil sampling identified 

anomalous values over a 200m by 500m area up to 310ppm Cu in the PrA sandstone unit of the Surprise Creek 

Formation (Vicary, 1975). Rock chip samples were collected from areas of strong copper staining which 

returned anomalous copper values up to 5,400ppm in brecciated, copper-stained, micaceous sandstone 

(Vicary, 1975). 

MIM collected seven hundred and forty-one (741), -80# soil samples from their Eldorado soil grid at either 12.5m 

or 25m intervals along twenty-two (22) grid lines that were spaced either 50m or 100m apart (Gregory, 1992d) 

(McGeough, 1993). 

CRA Exploration Pty Limited collected eighty-four (84) samples from a three (3) line soil sampling program